3/28/24, 3:12 PM

-

©® © N N o o a 0 N
-_—

8.3

9.1
9.2
10.
10.1
10.2
10.3
10.4
10.5
10.6
1.
12.
121
13.
14.
14.1
14.2
15.
15.1
15.2
16.
16.1
17.
17.1
17.2
17.3
17.4
17.5
17.6

Catalis Meeting Management

MSD

M.
RV 0,
681 "O%

INCORPORATED

Rural Municipality of Lumsden No.189
Meeting Agenda
April 4, 2024 - Regular Council Meeting - 01:00 PM

CALL TO ORDER

ADDITIONS TO AGENDA

APPROVAL OF AGENDA

DECLARATION OF CONFLICT OF INTEREST

PUBLIC WORKS REPORTS

2021 Case Roller

FINANCIAL REPORTS

ACCOUNTS FOR APPROVAL

List of Accounts - April 4, 2024

PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT APPLICATIONS AND REPORTS

Development Application No. 2023-009 - Proposed Multi-Parcel Residential Subdivision - SE-06-19-20-
W2M

Development Application No. 2023-037 - Proposed Commercial Subdivision - SE-06-19-20-W2M
Village of Buena Vista - Proposed Subdivision - Information Only
ADOPTION OF MINUTES

March 21, 2024 - Regular Council Meeting

April 3, 2024 - Public Works Committee Meeting

COMMITTEE REPORTS

Public Works Report

Dust Control

2024 Maintenance

Traffic Counter

Flags for Marking Roads

Spring 2024 - Weed Inspector Report

PUBLIC HEARINGS

DELEGATIONS

3:00 pm - Delegation - Cycling Event - Bank

UNFINISHED BUSINESS

NEW BUSINESS

Lumsden High School Scholarship Presentation

SARM - Managed Funds

REPORTS OF ADMINISTRATION

Council Update

George Cuff Governance Workshop

APPOINTMENTS

PBI Building Officials Appointments 2024

COMMUNICATIONS

Lumsden RCMP - Community Policing Report - February 2024
Southey/Strasbourg RCMP- Community Policing Report, April 1, 2023 - December 31, 2024
City of Regina - Wastewater and Environment Meet & Greet - April 11, 2024
Ministry of Government Relations - Education Property Tax Mill Rates
South Shore First Responders - Thank you

Lumsden and District Heritage Home - Minutes, February 26, 2024

https://rmlumsden.allinetmeetings.com/adminAgenda/adminPublicAgenda.aspx?ald=6516A4DC-0E27-40AF-80C8-24F083BB8A6GD

12



3/28/24, 3:12 PM
17.7

17.8
17.9
18.
19.
20.
21.
22,

https://rmlumsden.allinetmeetings.com/adminAgenda/adminPublicAgenda.aspx?ald=6516A4DC-0E27-40AF-80C8-24F083BB8A6GD

Catalis Meeting Management

Government of Saskatchewan - Canada Community - Building Fund(Gas Tax Fund) Summary
U of R, Agricultural Health and Safety Network - 35 years of Membership

Miscellaneous

BYLAWS

REEVE AND COUNCILLORS FORUM

CLOSED SESSION

CLOSED SESSION - LAFOIP S. 16(1)(B) EMPLOYEE-RELATED MATTERS
ADJOURNMENT

All meetings are open for public observation
COUNCIL MEMBERS MAY ATTEND BY ELECTRONIC MEANS

2/2



