

Rural Municipality of Lumsden No.189

Meeting Agenda

April 4, 2024 - Regular Council Meeting - 01:00 PM

1.	CALL TO ORDER		
2.	ADDITIONS TO AGENDA		
3.	APPROVAL OF AGENDA		
4.	DECLARATION OF CONFLICT OF INTEREST		
5.	PUBLIC WORKS REPORTS		
5.1	2021 Case Roller		
6.	FINANCIAL REPORTS		
7.	ACCOUNTS FOR APPROVAL		
7.1	List of Accounts - April 4, 2024		
8.	PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT APPLICATIONS AND REPORTS		
8.1	Development Application No. 2023-009 - Proposed Multi-Parcel Residential Subdivision - SE-06-19-20-W2M		
8.2	Development Application No. 2023-037 - Proposed Commercial Subdivision - SE-06-19-20-W2M		
8.3	Village of Buena Vista - Proposed Subdivision - Information Only		
9.	ADOPTION OF MINUTES		
9.1	March 21, 2024 - Regular Council Meeting		
9.2	April 3, 2024 - Public Works Committee Meeting		
10.	COMMITTEE REPORTS		
10.1	Public Works Report		
10.2	Dust Control		
10.3	2024 Maintenance		
10.4	Traffic Counter		
10.5	Flags for Marking Roads		
10.6	Spring 2024 - Weed Inspector Report		
11.	PUBLIC HEARINGS		
12.	DELEGATIONS		
12.1	3:00 pm - Delegation - Cycling Event - Bank		
13.	UNFINISHED BUSINESS		
14.	NEW BUSINESS		
14.1	Lumsden High School Scholarship Presentation		
14.2	SARM - Managed Funds		
15. 15.1	REPORTS OF ADMINISTRATION Council Lindate		
15.1	Council Update George Cuff Governance Workshop		
16.	APPOINTMENTS		
16.1	PBI Building Officials Appointments 2024		
17.	COMMUNICATIONS		
17.1	Lumsden RCMP - Community Policing Report - February 2024		
17.2	Southey/Strasbourg RCMP- Community Policing Report, April 1, 2023 - December 31, 2024		
17.2	City of Regina - Wastewater and Environment Meet & Greet - April 11, 2024		
17.4	Ministry of Government Relations - Education Property Tax Mill Rates		
17.5	South Shore First Responders - Thank you		
17.6	Lumsden and District Heritage Home - Minutes, February 26, 2024		

3/28/24, 3:12 PM		Catalis Meeting Management
	17.7	Government of Saskatchewan - Canada Community - Building Fund(Gas Tax Fund) Summary
	17.8	U of R, Agricultural Health and Safety Network - 35 years of Membership
	17.9	Miscellaneous
	18.	BYLAWS
	19.	REEVE AND COUNCILLORS FORUM
	20.	CLOSED SESSION
	21.	CLOSED SESSION - LAFOIP S. 16(1)(B) EMPLOYEE-RELATED MATTERS
	22.	ADJOURNMENT

All meetings are open for public observation COUNCIL MEMBERS MAY ATTEND BY ELECTRONIC MEANS